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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

  TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2012  AT 9:00 A.M.

              PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

             BASEMENT LEVEL

              600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Stanley D. Harada, Esq., Interim Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Vanessa F. King, Administrative Hearing Office Liaison
***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Stanley D. Harada, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Vanessa F. King at (505) 768-4503.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 12ZHE-80216
	Project# 1009351
	ERICA TRUJILLO (JEREMIAH PENA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for 2 existing dwellings in a R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, ROSSITER ADDN zoned R-1, located on 4416 10TH ST NW (G-14)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	2. 
	12ZHE-80200
	Project# 1009330
	ARTHUR NAVARRO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 8' allowed to allow an existing fence in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 15,  WELLS SANDIA MANOR zoned R-1, located on 109 LAWRENCE DR NE (L-23)

	3. 
	12ZHE-80217
	Project# 1009352
	RACHEL MONTENERO (KEN HOVEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 9' 8" to the required 15' for a proposed addition in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) West 40’ Lot 28 & East 40’ Lot 29, Block(s) 3,  AZTEC ADDN UNIT 2 zoned R-1, located on 9215 SHOSHONE RD NE (G-20)

	4. 
	12ZHE-80210
	Project# 1009344
	AJAY JARIWALA (PETER BUTTERFIELD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(C): a VARIANCE 32' to the allowed 33' to allow a proposed building in a IP zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 4B, Block(s) 4B, SUNPORT PARK zoned IP, located on 1300 WOODWARD RD SE (M-15)

	5. 
	12ZHE-80212
	Project# 1009347
	HOLLY FLEMING request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(D): a VARIANCE of 900 sq feet to the minimum lot size of 10,890 sq feet for a proposed lot for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, VISTA FASIAN zoned RA-2, located on 908 VISTA FAISAN TRAIL NW (F-14)

	6. 
	12ZHE-80193
	Project# 1009311
	STEVE MONTOYA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2) of the Sawmill/Wells Park Sector Development Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing 5' wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 3, WITH ADDN   zoned S-R, located on 1121 FORRESTER ST NW (J-14)

	7. 
	12ZHE-80194
	Project# 1009312
	STEVE MONTOYA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6-(B)(14) of the Sawmill/Wells Park Sector Development Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing 4' fence in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, WITH ADDN zoned S-R, located on 1122 FORRESTER ST NW (J-14)

	8. 
	12ZHE-80195
	Project# 1009318
	EFREN ROSALES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14) of the South Broadway Sector Development Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed 5' fence in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, Block(s) 3, EASTERN ADDN FIRST EXTENSION SOUTH zoned SU-2 MR, located on 1721 WALTER ST SE (L-14)

	9. 
	12ZHE-80206
	Project# 1009339
	CAROLE MONTGOMERY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 5' wall in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 342A3B, MRGCD MAP 38   zoned R-1, located on 408 ATRISCO DR NW (J-12)

	10. 
	12ZHE-80214
	Project# 1009349
	CORDELIA AND RAMON LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE for an existing wall to be up to 5' in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 11,  ZUNI ADDN zoned R-1, located on 7420 CUTLER AV NE (H-19)

	11. 
	12ZHE-80213
	Project# 1009348
	DENNIS AND MELISSA KING request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(c): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed 6' fence in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 25, Block(s) 5,  GUTIERREZ-OFIMIANO J LOWER TERRACE zoned R-1, located on 4601 PIEDRA LIZA ST NE (F-20)

	12. 
	12ZHE-80196
	Project# 1009320
	ROBERT L. CHRISTENSON (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 36, Block(s) 118A,  PRINCESS JEANNE PARK ADDN zoned R-1, located on 11612 MOCHO PL NE (K-21)

	13. 
	12ZHE-80201
	Project# 1009331
	GARY D FITZGIBBON (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 26, Block(s) 4, KIVA ADDITION zoned R-1, located on 3129 MADEIRA DR NE (G-18)

	14. 
	12ZHE-80203
	Project# 1009336
	CARL O. GENTRY (AUSTIN’S CARPORTS, GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 3A, Block(s) 25,  RIDGECREST ADDN   zoned R-1, located on 1609 RIDGECREST DR NE (L 17)

	15. 
	12ZHE-80204
	Project# 1009337
	AUSTIN'S CARPORTS (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 14, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located on 2745 QUINCY ST NE (H-17)

	16. 
	12ZHE-80205
	Project# 1009338
	WILLIAM SILVA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 4, SAGECREST zoned R-1, located on 5700 CACTUS FLOWER DR NW (E-11)

	17. 
	12ZHE-80209
	Project# 1009343
	VINCE CARDENES (BERNARD SNYDER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed carport in the side yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 24, Block(s) 2, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDITION zoned R-1, located on 7914 ROBIN AVE NE (J-19)

	18. 
	12ZHE-80198
	Project# 1009326
	EARL & ELIZABETH PERRY (SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION, JAMES SALAZAR, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed patio cover within the required rear yard setback area in a SU-3 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, OXBOW NORTH zoned SU-3, located on 4315 BERESFORD LANE NW (F-11)

	19. 
	12ZHE-80211
	Project# 1009345
	AARON AND VANESSA KING (RUDY R. ZAMORA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-11(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area for all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 4,  THE MESA AT ANDERSON HILLS UNIT 2 zoned R-2, located on 3231 MATA ORTIZ DR SW (P-9)

	20. 
	12ZHE-80202
	Project# 1009335
	PHOENIX E. FORRESTER request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1) of the Huning Highland Sector Development Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters in a SU-2 MR zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 17,  HUNINGS HIGHLAND ADDITION zoned SU-2 MR, located on 418 ARNO ST SE (K-14)

	21. 
	12ZHE-80208
	Project# 1009342
	MARIA JURADO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters in an R-D R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 2A, CANDELARIA-ANDRIANO   zoned R-D R-1, located on 9225 CALLE SALINAS SW (L-9)

	22. 
	12ZHE-80207
	Project# 1009341
	JACOB WERENKO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(A)(1)(d) and Page 71 of the Barelas Sector Development Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed second dwelling unit in a SU-2 R-1 zone for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) T, ATLANTIC AND PACIFIC ADDN zoned SU-2  R-1, located on 510 IRON AVE SW (K-14)

	23. 
	12ZHE-80199
	Project# 1009327
	THE AYURVEDIC INSTITUTE (WYNN WERNER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(16): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed private school for all or a portion of Lot(s) 6-A, Block(s) 2,  ENCHANTED MESA zoned C-1, located on 11405 MENAUL BLVD NE (H-22)

	24. 
	12ZHE-80218
	Project# 1009353
	GREGORY ATKIN request(s) a special exception to Page 93 B of the Nob Hill Highland Sector Development Plan: a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed off premise sales for a microbrewery for all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 5, MONTE VISTA ADDITION zoned CCR-1, located on 3403 CENTRAL AV NE (K-16)


